Insert full name
of company

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any):

ARQOBO2

Form 3.10
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrative S n 48 ( 1 )

Receiver’s Report

Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
For Office Use

Company Number

35566795

Name of Company

Norprint Labelling Systems Limited

We, | Best and D Duggins
of One Colmore Square

Birmingham
B4 6HQ

Administrative Receivers of the company attach a copy of our report to creditors and a
copy of the statement of affairs of the Company

Signed Dated 21.3.06.

For Office Use

Ernst & Young LLP Section
One Colmore Square

2t m i

Ref: NOR/IB/DF/VM/SKL/CS, 1

Victoria Mayes l Liquidation Post Room

A8 ®ANH1BE7Be T
COMPANIES HoysE roar2008




-

i\‘:_,/

b

Rule 3.4

Form 3.2

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to the Affairs of Norprint Labelling Systems Limited

On 30 January 2006 the date of the Joint Administrative Receivers’ Appointment

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or an officer of
the court duly authorised to administer oaths when you have completed the rest of this
form.

o Tmo Y JHN GeAY
of LA STAMEED DRWE GRoBY (ECesTER

Swear/affirm that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked ﬂé\ | are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a fuil, true and complete statement as to the affairs of
the above named company as at 30 January 2006 the date of the appointment of the
joint administrative receivers and that the said company carried on business as

Nottln T LARelL NG $Y5Tevns LT

Sworn/affirmed at Ly SOLCJ[L Saror . Egg }s,\,.
¥

Date % A MC‘((/(A 7 59 (,

Signatures e ﬁ/
—
Q £DWARD FCONWAY LL.B {HONS)
SOLICITOR
Before me 6 S K___________\ G ii??::;jggs;igumc 18
oo T e TN Wi tim
7 a0emon ,.

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths LINCS PE2T 64X -
The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing the -
affidavit, fo make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent
are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other aiterations in the printed form.
A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn

PIWPSTICASE S\Canas erch 2003 - Pressnt |-PiNGrpinitPCF DooamantsAppointment\COS 2 Deafl Form 3.2 Stament of ATfers




(EXM& TJ&G

E Z}W‘xw =g

m;w
Vibgd

LD (HONE)

if"m?i ToNS SOLICITORS
tJe'Lj i a0 e
A-Summary of Assets 1 GOUH SQUARE
ASSETS | IHAG B Bdok Estimated
LINCS PE2] 6H alue |- °
Assets specifically pledged:- " T Realise
£ £
oow Dewrc Tt a%e| 2,394 o
R@“J\L of Ster Lo 9 lasunFool) Fiva aera? (; ‘g;gfgzz_) Q -%3‘6, (ZZ)
2 zn | 4Lo 20%

Asects Svgseet Tv Wike Puzcyas? F o< 617 <o\

Baml 0F SCOTLADD  ASET  Cromwsed (& F x| (67 %2
lZZ\ 2% -
Assets not specifically pledged:-

S Toul L8642 (34| 28D o
?L—ﬂr-)’ Hiﬂﬂﬁ[k)@a"\_ \’\K"dfl@": .4 (l lDC{S \tzﬁlz\ D;S’ 320‘ D0
Docovza bens  lRetag  Exfeses 34 03\ | e, 054

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £l b Az LA, 3¢9

Signature _ Date

[y

3/2fot

FANPGTCASES \Cases March 2003 - Propnt i-P Pt

F 05 2 Draft Form 3.2 Statemant of Affairs




A1- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
P(Z'N‘n o (oaTRBY T o2y
EqRLong? fameel  DZDu LT oy

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Debts secured by a floating charge:-

Q

Dok, o€ Scoviaory Tazd lowe

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets available for
non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims:-
fes VT faehar ne e MEECLT
Tzanz leagotol

R s O
nhienezy  Loage TES

”}Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:-

OO 1@y SHA2ES
A croares
Qo ooce  SHovzas

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£ LE%, 354
£
L1t
|4 &b
ENR W
£ i 6 194
£
‘.‘fZ?“ﬁo?
1.323 40t
£ b1 224
£
Z,20% oo
3.0(5 057
£6%, €19
20,445 [, 461, a\
£ 105,224 622
£
tOs, 000
K2 cp0
m e =
2.26% Sve L’Z,S:ﬁ%—( 500)
£l 340 122

2/’ 7. RIA

Signature

-

< % Dat’et
]

PAWPS1\CASESIC nean March 2003 . Prowint HPWNorprintPCF Documants A ppoiniment'C0S.2 Draft Form 3. Statement of Affang




00'E0E'T 339 ¥NN
0£'655 NQO $490
66'912 da9 ged
ZL0ovL Ovy 9LOA
89'985°1 DAO0 LNH
¥O'LS YHOQ 1SOS
0e'Ly8 oo
19°462'0 d0g §ZX0
ETYIPE THL PIMS
LO'LLLS LA
ZL'er8 370 L2587
£5'¥90°19 NEg 967
LLZSLY nve 6Zan
SLev TNy 92X0
L0\ NSZ123d
89°%LL

et 3 vNe 68
1£'9.8 SNE N
SEZTYY'L gal 113d
88've

YoL6 niz zisy
S6292°E HHI €37
EOLELY o0 ML
8L°650'Y ave 69N
L9l HOE M8
17’502 ‘DLL 023d
55°619°1 rrocig
GS6LL'E aiv Li3d
£8°¢6 DO EN
80'928'82 HY8 gLNY
£8°6011E Zd9 61
9L"85¢ Y89 Z1A
L0°8YS gAS 1ad
LT’y 989 123d
60°¢ie OH6E 123d
ge'ee NiL1e3d
00°0 388 6WD
8810 949 123d
ZE'226'L 3HB SN
I66EYL NoL CUN
PLELOY Xl €LND
L6'¢er SOF 8ON
00’681 MST PINN
8¢'000'c D9 L23d
0'LvL 356 LEON

INYA 3402180d

SINYHLYON

WYHONINNIG

SHIHSHHIOA

L'ON LYA INIMdHONISHHOA T
FYIHSdWVYH

FHHSVYINY]

FHIHSQHOIXO

JHIHSIHD

YiHanno

JHIHSHMHOA

AN

NOXO
JHIHSNTOONIN
‘SONI

FHIHSHHOA HLNOS
Sa3d
FHIHSNTOONIT
SONIN

FHIHSHHOA

ONVIONT

ave 69N

(0v9020) IUIHSIHD
‘SONIM

SONIN

Xa853
Yiddwno
AFHdNg
‘SEWYD

SONIN

SONNM
FHHSNTOONIN
X2ss3

SONIT

SONIM

X3ss3
SLINYHIMON

SONIT
SONIT

110 | afied

NOLJWYHIHON

NOLONITYT
NOLONIQIYE

TINH NOdN NOLSONIA
A3ISNOY

FIVAHOO

HI1S3018

JAAH

IdHOHLINTIW

[SeEER!

TFOOdHIAIN
QHO4STTAY
¥3aLs3olg

NOL1S09

'NOL1S08 QVIHSINIMS
aT31I343HS

ad04a39

ONIQTVdS

NOLS0d

sa3an

Y31s32131

Q01N WYHLTEd QvOod SD9vd
AWYHONILLON
AAV3IHD

NOLSOg¥HN
WYHONINHE
ONIQTYdS

NOONG

SAVHO AdNGIiL 18v3
TYANTH

SIWYHL NOJN NOLSONIA
HONOHOEYI313d
NOLS0d

NO15S04

NC1SOg

NOGTVIN AHNES3TIOL
NOL1s04

NIOONIT

HOIMHON
QOCMINTYE NOLLNH
WYHONILLON
HONOoYO8s3d
NOL1S08

WYHINYHD

90/2 /5

Q7134 NOLLOOM
JOAIHANYD

Sd73Id NOLLNS

L3FHLS 1IHHYIN ¥SH
WvH1339

ATTHONW

NOLANH

ANYT HSHYIW

QN3 HLHON

AFTIVA NOOQ H3MOT
NOLONIQHYD

(0206 DY)

HVd TVRILSNAN] QHO45Uvad
ANNIAY NIFHD SINA 1
QvoY WYHDNILLON

INISNE TYAOH TTCVYIHD 0055
AWIOH NOLHINM

NOLONINCG
ATTHONIZL
aQvOd 13UVSUYIN SSIONRID

QvOod NOONOT Sk1
Y183 WIMISNAN] AVOX YYD

L33FHLS HI0JHON

aVOU AHISHNN

avoyd 34704000Mm

Qvod SNHOP LS

$3 VIRLSNANI AVOH HdYMaIN
133418 3Na

153M IARA ITYAsivVID
TYI™HLSNAONI GY0d 113m3add

ALVLS3 AN HHvd YWY

38010 3LVOaITFId ¢ ON

avOH AFIMOD

avod NIHOVIN

INY1 HOVE HLNOS

NIDHIE ISNOH FIUNOISNYIS
ANV SaGN4d

avOd HLHOMLIHM 2v2
N33HO-3HL-NO-NOLSIM

STUW ISNOHYIALYM
133418 390148

133418 NOIHSY 81713
QVOY VLSHOd 049

QYO AOOMOA3IM £}
J1V1IST ANl IAISHIAI
SHOLIVHLINOD FOVINYH
13341S NOSHIANYS

Hovd SSINISNG AHORA |
9 X08 Od

133418 FTADHY 69

avoy TYNYD

aVOH NIMSO € LINN

3SNOH WOTETIH

HWVD ‘T18YAIID3Y SINNCIDY
JAISIMYT

39ArME SLHOINA

TIH dNVD E61

avod ONIRavno

1N3IDIY 22E 'ISNOH AVMIALYD
Advd ONI STNVHL

STIW 3A1S3INYNG
SNOILVIITENd ¥aNOYD
avod 30A0H

avOd SNHOr LS

2 SNANI NOLSO8L1/91H0 LINN
Y183 ONI 3AISHIAIM £ LINN
ASNOH ¥3LLND

SY10HIIN 3 NIAVHD O/D

81 LINN

SNIJSIMD 1S '¥2S X08 Od
AVM 1I3dS0Oud ¥ ON LINA

€ X0g'0'd

TYNIWHIL 1HDITYA SAONYTIOIN
FO0IH NivIW oL

aQv¥Od Mdvd YWV ©

$83yaav

QL7 LN VLIS

AL AYMYNYITD

2 ONITYIN WYHONIWNYIEG
NIHOYA DIHdYHD 9 Y
TLT AN 3DUNOSNYDS
Q3L 3va3
$3AddNS d.Ld

aLl gl OLNY NODIXY
SWALSAS SNITIIEV1 QL
al1WYHL339 any3T1g
WIT ONIOYHOVD NOLNIA
11M10S ONLLNIYL SASX
VS QUV0E NOLTIdVHD
QL1{¥N) YJOSNISYLva
534dNS "ONI NOLSOS
NOS 2 SALVYEH 4
CHLINOD LLINNIG NIATIV
aL1 ssy1901ny
HOHLNY HILYM NYITONY
7 SONINALSYA ONYINIY
O DINOYLDITE TIANYYY
al1$8visvd

N} TYNOILYNYILNI THA
VO ¥ INSY ASIHJHIEND
QALIAINT IYAIND
aL100uY3IOsa

ONI STHA ® SNIOMOQ
ONIDVHIVI NOLONINCG
LANYILNI NOWIA

7 §38NL H3dYd NYRHND
O1d ¥3dJOHT SINVF
704N HAMNDHISHALTIOM
aL1 57001 TIEIMWNOYED
3) SYT10HDIN 8 NIAVHED
7 SOINOHLDTTI NYLTOD
1OV TYOIELSTTA ALID
DMAYIS AUINIHOYW 9TV
aL1004d

QL1 y¥3annyyd 1s8
ddnS SSANISNE YANNYE
131G 139Y1 TIIMHSY
1 SANVIGIN LSY3 00XV
NHILNI HSIMHNL-0TDONY
WIDYNYW J4Y1S a3y
N dNOUD INYTIVIOVYN

JWYN

SHOLIQ3YD AVl

A3LIAN SNILSAS ONITI3SVT LININdHON



FHIHSMYOA LSIM
FHIHSSWYH
FHIHSIHO
JHIHSHHOA

SONN

SXong
SANYIAIN 1LS3M

Q0N ‘STWVHL-NC-AHNENNS
FHHSWYHONIMONE

NIvds
X3ss3

A044ns

6£2p001 DY

FHHSAQYOLIYLS
ANVAHIO
HOIMHON
AHIHSIHD
av3LsdNaH 1anW3H
HONOTS

110 g abed

FHIHSAEHIA
WYHNILLOL
JANOSAM HOIH d3LvAMANOT
WYHONILION
NOLUNETIM
LNTH

611 NOSIO3 via
HONOHOgH313d
ONIYAL LA
Y3183IHITOO
NOINNYL
NOLs09
NTQONIN
AYHLNYHO
FHHSAHOL4LH3H

IAOLSONISYE "LLOHSAWIN
FN1aAYAHO

EUEE]]

NOONO1

NO1808

HILEVYINOQ

ATEWIM

WYHSHIWY

HIIMWOHE 153Mm
FHIHSIAHD

aTAdsd2aanH
avOd HLHOMNYH
AUNESTIAY
ay0d4vls
YNOTFIve
NCANIANIO HLNOS
FHIHSAYO:4039
140L83MO07
SINAI NOLTIW
HONOYOYY3 134
SONN

qHO4d4vLS

NIJINYLS £1262-Q
FLVYALST ONI AdHOHIMO8
NOLONIHHYM

Sly3aH

SHy3g

90/5/=

NOLINVYWHON HLNOS
3INYTAGHONOTUM SLL

NZJ SSINISNG HOI3F STAYNM
avod AgH3

avoH NOILYLS
AHNEONHILYM

(1) OTTVIHYN 01002
JLYOHINOS NOLYHO

FANEQ FAHINAD

AYM QHOdT3L

133418 H¥3IANS

V53 WIRMLSNANI 3QISH3AIY

avod SIMOH

ALID N3AQYYD NAMTIM
AFllvd

ANV 38400 GOOMIHOHS
NV ASNNIA

1S3M INYTNMOHS
SINYT NIFHD ELE-G0E
133418 HI04HON

avod N3a90

AT HHYd HIHLYAH
avod NOILVLS 251
133418 ViHOLIIA

3dAH

LREIEEE iy

13381S AVND

1IWWNS IHL

AYM HIISO

J1v1S3 ‘ANl SGI1FIANOLSY
020804 YAFTON VO
ANNIAY ITVASIHY
WYHNME

1v¥L1S3 ANl L40LS3IMOTHLNOS
JTNAdVHE

FONYHIXI SSINISNG OV €
NOLSOd

avesZl X049150d
S.AHVYA LS NOLMOT

AVM ATTAONEE
INNIAY FHIHSHE3G +or

avod MIIAHOIH €

ASNOH TYNOILYNYALNI
3SNCH HO338

FOVHIIL AGHAA €

QYVA NCILYLS Q10 3HL
ASOT0 TN NAQHYM +
OlDHIS ‘NOILNSLLY

avOod NOLIANdYLS €

AINIOd O13IJHLHON

3SNOH AYM3A0O

3SNCH 133418 ¥3ANS
ISNCHOYN3

J0%1d NOSSIHUYH

6/8 SLINN

STIEHANNKW ITLLN 9

OFi X08'0'd

14N ANYIQ00M

IHINID NOILYNOLNY IHL
HNOD NOLTHYD ¥ "ISNOH 1a3
ISNOH FTONYVIHL

133H1S MI0JHON 98/€8 1IN
1SNANI 3NYT MYHS 981 1INN
JSNOH IYvILS3d

IASN0H LS34D

ISNOH QYYHOANY

avOXH YIROLIIA

133418 3HL3d vie-2ie
ST IDCGIHENANL

JASNOH ALIKUND3S

1SNANI 133418 MuYd ¢ LINN
avOoH ONOWWNHO

SOrH 30 SYILSNANG
SHHOM TLVHAd HOLDIA
STIW HLNOS

AS0TI HSNSNId

avoud STI3AaNNTE ¢¢

3SNOH NO1IHSY

avod 39014aLsIM

avOox NOWWNOD

S HIAWOLSND XN SALLTVIDALS
AWM SIONYHAL

AVM 3SIHdYIINT

ISNOH AHOMLIN

JASNOH SS3Yd3

S834aav

NOZEID IWIIWAHO NNS
A3LIAM La¥YHY3ID

2 ONIMNLOVANNYN LSYD
AaL1¥d $289
$ILVIDOSSY TUHNMOND
SNDISIO MM DA

VdS I1LIHOLT VOuY
ON3 NOISIDHHd VITONY
S13av WY

‘a1 AVMIA0D

1SAS NOLLJAYNONE V.ILVa
ONIHITNIONT MOT40NNT
AL SNOYSD A0OMNYTD
QL Gind 0osviuva

SIIM NOHLOT 1 QWHIHL
SIWDIIWIHD IHNLNA

WIN YIAIN DINOHLOR 1S
GALIWG 44NTTvE
aLlviva Tvosyld

QL1 ¥3IMOLIHYD
IWDHLOTITI NOSONNWGI
N SOILYWNEN D31ulY
SISRIJUILNT AUVYDLSID
QLN WEHDLSIYD
JAI0S CHIANS

IWIT S3NIS3HAY D3LZY
aL7 X37dNAa WvHENa
Q171 A3193E T NHOT
ALMND3S ¥ 314 Lav
S3AISIHAY LO3WIQ
ADOIONHDTL 20NV
SvOIHEYA

QL7 3LVHAD HOLOIA
AIALYONUN0D A3gay

S "dWO3 NVITONY LSv3
Hav) SWvay ® mOadv3d
0 dNOYD GIATNYAQY JHL
27d O

} 338 I8N LON OQ-Hd3
aLiMisos

NIINY1S SWId SO3N!

7 ONIDYAOYD IHOWTI
ar1'o3 o4

SIDALYIS YOO L8
@17 150d $$3NISN8

IWVYN

SHOLIA3IYD 3avHL

Q3LIAM SHIALSAS ONITIIFV INIHJHON




FOELE"L Vi L13ad
61'926 GNG iHY
096 Of6 123d
£6°648 NV 231
61748 ASLYEON
£0'ere rigs1g3ad
ob'L9g’} SHS &Y
¥Z'aoL'l 912 1eNd
90008, Zar oIS
06°0r6'S DAL 0ILNS
1SiL'L IHG 898
§5°649') 489 9l
05°L95'S adé €LNH
£6°009

£0°L1G NH8 SN
S0GIE'S Dge L3d
667029 ALl FrdN
99°ELE dd8 690
S£'55%'69 MBS0 6EM
276591 NvS ¢sHA
000 1L SN
e MVYY $23d
£6°0E HX3 8NN
S5Pa0°) gvL ol
¥ZHIE') Zrogead
06y gvy8 GLON
i ygc)) nxi 6s
S9°00E‘t 9Nt LINN
6Z'er6'SH 06 GEN
L6ES) Arg 64HY
60° P HX| €840
sP'eLy X80 ¢Hd
6144 OHG6 12 3d
S804 8a% ¢S
8£'688'L nrt ioH
2966¢ drZ ZEON
0c6e 411 023d
8Z'899°'1€ dre 89N
0Z'Zvl'e MPLPZaM
000 ZNg 948N
8E'¥SY €92 82904
Flug:icig 194 679
62°885°C dL 93d
06'G8E°2 aae zsi
£2°60L Oe vON

3NTVA 3300.18Cd

SINIMT
AFHHNS

y3Lsaoian
SONIN

SONI
JAISAISUIN

FHIHSIHD
"THUHSIAHD
S1¥3H ‘NOL1SAOY
NNl X453700IW
IUHSHYOA LSV3
‘SONIT

SONIM

Agy3ag
Nav4H0L
H104aNS
SANVIQIN LSaM
NVIH1OT 153M
NTOONIN

SONIT
SINVHLYON
HILSIDIAT

SINK
WYHONILLON
SMHOA S
SINVHIHON
HALSTHONYIN

NYOHOWY1O AIW
ATHMNS

SONIM

SHyg
FAHSHHFE
SONIN

SONI

S1¥3H
Xas31aaIn
FHIHSdWYH

Adng

SHNVD

WYHONILLON

230 ¢ ebied

ONIGIVAS
TUHATY

SONIM

VO ANVYIIYO
QyOdvas
NOLSOd
AJSVTITYM
AGSHINO
1¥0dX001s
GTAASTTOOVIN
35012 HdYMIN
STAWVHL NO AXNENNS
F18S3IH
ONIITYdS
NICONIT
NOLSYIHG
NYHIWMD
TNHYIAVH
Elolulb. lag)
NYNgxowd

SSIANDINS
HONOHOGONITIaM
HONOYOGEVH LAV
NOlsCd

AGNIN

a131d33HS

ASHOD

831003

ATIRSYIVD
ALVOIay

NoOlsog

HONO1S
TIENMOVHE
WYHLNVHD
NO1SOEdN NG1HIM
WYHONILLON
Q¥O41vM
QUOINITHO
HOENHDLIHM
avoyd I WAHOON
HONOHOTHI LIS NOINITO
8a3
LeREIERELTIE

s

NOLONINOG
a13141NN HLNOS
NOLSOg

avod tSv3

8 0v0d 31v1s3
ASTHWOY

AS3'ANI Q1AI4SAHNH
INYHAYND 3HL 8-9

AVM NOXVYS

NOLONINOGQ

FOVHYRL NHIHLHON 1V3IHD
INYTHOOWDNGT

ALYLST 'ANI ITVAONOAY

aQvod 1VSTIVMm

153 TYIMISNAONI SNIYIAI LSY3
1SV3 JUVHM QUOIAYYE
13374NIYM

J1LV1S3 ANI WY Mdvd

NO1SI3HS
ANVTHOENHD
NI Ya0uN3

183 ONIAYHL NMOLNAT
X3SSNS LS3Mm

133H1S M104H0N
avOd NYHX3AM

NOLSOd INVTNOLONITTY
133418 ONIM

YO8 '35071D AdHOH1STIO0M
Y183 TVIILSNANI SNIVOATHD

Qvoy NI1OQuY
Advd AO4431vYMm
INYT SHHOMYI LV
133418 3AVHOT3Y

133418 HOIH

IANYT TN SONIM

avOod TYHSHALLVL £-9
FASNOH LOVdNI
NOLLYAY3IS3Y 3HL
13AHIS NId L)

AvOH LNVSYITd INNOW 184
2l 1LINN

QvOod AOOMMVO

ANNIAY SNIIAND

FSNOH SNTVD

QYOU NOILYLS ¢

MHYd AMOIEd ‘12 HINN
133HIS HOIH €€

133418 30H03D

NOIDTIY NYFLSYI
NIMNIYIE 'L

aQvod SANVTIOH 2

Advd SSINISNG TTVSTYM
AVA SH30HE
HIdYdSM3IN 13DUVL

8 ONYIONI MaN G2 ¥ SLINN
ISOTD AVATvYd

133415 HOMNHO ¥

av0H AYOIYd

38010 AJ80H

YIY J131443HS "ISN0OH 3AYM
898 X0d 'O°d

QYOd TNIMNAT
QVILSNISD LSV

183 TVRILSNAN! Ny3153m
avOH ITVASIWICH 08
FULINID IWIHLSNANI NOLSO8
NOISIAID SINSTHAY

} X08 Od ISNOH e

TIW a0 IHL
THVYANOILYLS

SO SHHOMIIN

38070 LINUYD

AVAM QN3

J1VLSI NI NTNDaHY 016
i3 98d

aQILWIT (HONOYoAUA L)
TTYH JAVHD 3R

133418 NIMHSVY S

£834Qav

11 ALIYND3S TYLOL 89
annoamao

N3O ONIATINE NOSHOYE
T SWILSAS HIV LOVNL
QLI YMOIN
SSITHd-X-LNIMd
JIONIDY NYOHOW NYANE
S3AMddNS AdVL WOaNTT
STIW aXvOod AT NNOY
ALT AN AGNY YHYIN

AL 3N dNOYS SATIVO
Q3ALINN X

QL1 31 347IN

AL SWYEYTY 89

HLSIG 10913 a3y o
$317ddNS OHLN
a17S33T0 AN

0IN} SOHAYHO TN
1YNYILNI SOIMLIN0LOY
AL SUNE NOOYHYA
HSI8Md FUIHSNIOONIT
QL QUYMOH o
HIINTHA 0ISIN

L7 SAOOM-TYLIW

L7 INIHdYHO

AL SNIXYAD H X3y

017 H1VIH GI3I4OND
AL1SININOLWOD 'S o
QLN YWYHLIY

N IVILING WHOLNTY

3 INTIOAH TBNNOSH
17 SAHONN HSN
QL13HAT ¥ ASMIN

HD ? HOUYLS TYNOILYN
17 WOQONIM G3LIND WE
ALISHOVS R N

Q171 S319¥SOdSIANIT
ADHINI NOGNO

QLT N 26 QHYHNO
031 ONIAUNG SNINIIS
TWNOILLYNYILNI NOLNIP
008 O3LINIT MR DYRINI
S3MddnsS VidLSNant
004 QHYAC0D NOSIHHYH
QL7 834V L HUYINTIVH

JWVYN

SHOLIQIAD Javel

QILINM SWILSAS ONIMIAFVT LNINJHON




JHIHSHHOA 1L$3aM
FHIHSWYHONONEG
{62581 DY) SONY
FHIHSMHOA S ‘AFTISNYYS
ANVINEES

ANYAMID

SHyag

SANYIAIW LSIM

FHIHSHHCA LSIM ‘C1IN4THVM
Mv3d HOIH

INIHL NO IHOLS

ANVIONIT
Xas83
6YE25Q ANVNHIO

JdiHSHY34g
AFHUNS

SONK
JAISAISHIW AISYTTVM
ONVION3

SONIN

FHIHSHYOA LS3IM
NOXO
WYHONIWEIG
X3ASSNS LS3IM
NOANO1
13SH3INWOS HLYON
SAONVIAIN 1S3M
FHIHSNTOONI
SAonga

X3ss4d

HIALSAHINYIN

MOTIVH

X35s3

(100N "ON O/v) ¥3L830137
SONIM

FHIHEWHOA LSIM

Ljo ¢ ebed

SANYD

SONI

AVM ITVASACYH

HILYMAL NOLHITIV
TNHSONA LY3Ho

Adng

H1YOMaOCa

NYVH 1G12¢

NIFINOIYH HOVESTY S99+9-G
ONIOYI

HeVd SSINISNY WYHONIWHIG
YILSTAHINVN

ALVO YHYD ‘INVT SNMYT
ADAI-EE ATTVHM
WYHMYO
NOLNZ4

SONI1

LNIA AT INYMS
MOTIVYH

S IEVHLSSIAJIN
HOIMYON
QVYIHNIAIYIN
NOLONITIVM
NOLSO8

SONITNOLSO4d
NOLSOg

Adnanvd
Advd 3ONIIOS NOLSY
WVYHSHOH "HN 'A104NINS

JUYYW-HIINS-NOLSIM
A3nand

NOL1sOg

SANAD NOLIW
HIIMHYH
FHHSHILSAD1ITAT
IMYHSNIHLAM
X3s8s53
HIOUUNHL LSIM
ATNATWCO
NOLSCH
UMANOWAHITH

Fh/S

NOQONILNAH
AGYIANIMS

J1VISI TYRILSNANI AVMOYN3I
ANV Matvd

avOH AN SAONVIHNS
AvOy 3TVAHOOH
avoy 3440 Lvauo

L0 €1 HOVALS0d

6 DIMNITH

avod IXMO1SONISYE
IN3D83HD IHL
IMVHSNIHLAM
NIOINI

30VHY3L HOAIML |
V153 TVIILSNANT GOOCMSONIF
88/9X09 '0'd

avOod YIHOLOIA
NOLSOd

avoy NOaGNOT

yiva HSNY

N3YNA L 1e25-a
HINHOOD NCLAINS
avod INOWIAITD
avod QHO44VIS vE

avod mM3iAvVas 0L

3LYLSI "ANI 3AISHIAIRY
QUHOZAvHE NF3HO 139aln
avou INOWNVAE

H¥d SSANISNA IS0 DNIFIS
NYOETI0H HOIH 14

AVM ALVOINLSYD

18v3 39014 NIYW 8L-7L
QUVAZINOY AUNB3IAY S2E-61
1HNOH3IACA

ITAIT0D

LapEIEER ST ERE

AYM TISMYIHLIOW
J1V1IST "ANI NOSNIHJALS
FIONVHM

avod 38319

IS0 AIDVd €

ISNOH ASIMSHILNT

ASNOH NYNgHIvd

XIA1dWOD QHYA W0 Q70 IHL
Hulvd QIO

HYvd §S3INISNE HLHOMA0a
HEWO SHIIILYIA HHVISIWWYH
NINIHISYIMONHA

SN TYNOILYNHILINI ONIOVEY
LHNOD SONIX '099Z LINN
Qvod JOOWHLINOS

L3IFULS HIIm

00 NYD NYOMIW

L LINN

SNOILOWOYd 37aVINIHd V/iL
SHEOM VIHOLOIA

QVOY HOIR-ONYT SE

FUYNDS YO ILIHM 2
AVMYIYS JHL

e L1 Ol XO8-0d

SNYvE 3341 W3

VO SITYMOYOD 6 LINN
ISNOH SSTHDCHd MAN
133818 HIOFHON
SONIIING 10LIdYD
3LVYDHYH J0IM 9

QYO AHISHNN

YOu 3AISHIYUON £9 X08 '0'd
HAVd TVI-HLISNONE TTHNId S
AVM FASIHIYILNT 2

ISNOH NOLMIN

JovId ALID QW

ANIDSIHD NOXIW a0
JASNOH ALVOILSYD

aLy

ASAOH AYNGIAY

avod ATTIVA
HONOHOANIOHL 622 40 Hv3ad
OY0OH H3duvH

Qv0Y Lsam

J1V1S3 IHONWDOUL

AYM T1INNYE

avos NIVIN

71 X08 '0'd

sS83Yaav

7 SHIVALY T ININIVW
QILININ AYYNOHLTYIH
AdOUNT SSIUIX-3NHH0
00S 33 - 3N LON 0Q
SOIHAYHD NIASTIAVH
SSANISNA ATHOM 2d
STYOIWAHD 13400109
IMONHA ¥HYLSINWYH
HEWD SS3M4VLION
AID0TONHIIL DFWHIALNY
Al11S0d03N

aL1 YN HXNIFHONNR
J HYIMHHOM SNOSHIVE
NYOMIN

Yd HOLNTD TYINLSNAN]
SNOILOWOHd NYISYHLIN
QLT NOIVEL A dr
IDYNYIN ILSYM SNYIINE
a3a LW BIN) B3 M0
OdYOINI ASNIISIANINNT
U3IdYIVIZIdS NYZNYH
OSSY 2 XYINOTAHVYHIR
St DHAYYED ODIaYIN
ALt vYidd

OLLYNYALNI YLYOYNOYW
0D 2 SNI9SIH SYWOHL
SINIOVSMIN STIW

1) SYINYIMH0L Q31NN
IAMTS HIJIM INOLNTY
Q3ALINM SLONA0Yd €21
294 HILSVYSIO MHOMIIN
AL NISTNDIN
ILYHOdEOD IHSISNSLIN
S OHAN} Y LIDKIoUNN
M0 TVILINI TIMOLNTH

3 OLNY) HLINS NOOYHOD
QL7 1N IDONTAIN

‘gL1YN O1YS

QLT ONIINEYN M D
OILINI X¥d-NN
“NOILYNHALLNI XYWATN
0L HOTOJHILNI

Al XN AO38 % HIAHIOOM
1022 3NN H IDPOID
1102 WIINIHD NIV

FWYN

SUOLIO3EI 30Vl

QILINIT SWILSAS DONITIIAVT LNIYdHON




S 191 ZLHY
8970 Ydi ££88
51.E09'Cl IS€ 023d
e 6ve 10€ 0234
£0°91+'29¢ 01z 2dH
88°25 Hag 1z3d
89°096'9 HOLOLAD
8LE Oy 280
gr08L'6 rol six3
Teeg't D0 93d
B¥268 VML LW
£t8rZ 651 4veZ 0lvd
S6°ZPB 1L 2931
1£°168'12

862152 1S 098
1£°969'}

69°5LY'2Li ad9 LAM
Z0°196°L Odt N1
00681

TLLPE'E V0 2D
00222 H1END
erl itArd tg3ad
847196} AlLL BS
80°658'¢ 90 123d
8CYEL M8 POy
1262 IHZ SLSM
05B0Q'Z 1vy £vd
ot 405 €04
00101

Hev'e X
G2°2SH O%9 1294
92069t dvl 9.8
2260 248 ZIX0O
98'809 3HE 0Z3d
61€60'L H192Z3d
Gy

G/°€6¢ DH9 910
198ES'E DNt ZuN
S17300'Y 486 LSH3A
9E'vB0'E HOZ OLON
00028 YME 1Z3ad
917882 o9yozIag
00°00L'S NIVdS
¥8°6L0') Zai 0894
00°491'E 139 0N

aANIvA 23021s0d

¥6LL0SN OfY
NOolsog

SONIN

L'ON 22V LNIUJHON "SLy3H
SONI
JHHSHIIMEYM
FOOTHENYD
NOAZQ

SAWVD
H3ILSIHONVIW
JHIHSMIYINTH
S

SMHOAHLNOS
SONIN
GNVLO0S
NIOONI
SONIT

S1yzH
ONVTONST

FHHSHHOA HLNOS
SONIT
FHIHSdWYH

ONV1LOOS
SINVH
WNIsiag
WNIoT34
FHIHSdWYH
WYHONINYIG
NOXO

SONIT
SENVYD

FHIHSVYINV
MIOJHCON

FHIHSWYHONILLON
SONIN

JUIHSHHOA LSIM
YNOUID

7

o

110 G abeg

X3SSNS 1$3IM
JHIHSYILSIAONOTO HLNOS
SONIN

NOL1509
Ov3LSdWaH TIW3aH
NOLSO"

NOLYINNAN
NOLSMVYS
NOLdWOTIND
AINHOHL

HHvd QHOAIVHL
NYHOUVYE A
FTIATVOD ‘NOGHvE
WYHNIYY
Q131443HS

NOL1SCH

3did

J1v1S3 ANl AGN3TIV
NOLSOg
HLHOMIOQIamvs
AZHINS QHOITND
SINIM

ATL43HS

NOLSOd
IHOLSONISYE
FHHSAYO44YLS
ATFTISIVd
HLAOWS1IHOd
g1assnyd

1239 ovve-a

OLSONISYE AvOy FHITOSONIM

HLHOMNIW

AOVINYM

NOLSOd ‘GYIHSINIMS
HONOYOJY3L3d
SEAVD

SSaINOa

WYHONILLON

NOLSOd

QuOd4avyd

uvse 0v8Ll 92 S3HO01d ISOr
FHIHSHMHIE

SINIT

WYHSHOH

ALVA

L40L3HLONHE

394144 s1y3danH

NNIAY SONVIAYIN AYM DNIRIDS

A1LVLS3 WIHLSNANI vGNnWwy3d

avod NONILYLS
31v.LST ONIGYL 30ISNYIAIS
HAYSENTHTIIN
avOH HIATVM

AVM HvIdOd
133HLS M04HON
SIHLOYUNTTD

13341S ANOJHONDIT

JAIHO AHNFOIHSId

OWSLYOd Q10 "'AYMATIND IHL
NC180d

ANV 3100d3HS

ALV1SH ANI TIHSIANYG
A31E9NY

133418 NJOJH3aY 101
avOH INIYWIHLHYND
ogii-9

JFHLNID §SINISNE SNdWAL 19
avOd AYNIGSONIA

avOd MIIASNMOQ

JA0HA ISNOH N3
JLYOHLNOS NOLHO
HONOYCgH31ad
ANATYIANT-NOLHSY
HOIMHON

NIAEYD

NQ.LV3 DNCT

HOOW MO
wolHaYd A TYHINID
ONIQY3H

¥dS TIYHGOOM

L1 X08°0'd

avOd HAYON 92

ANV 3A8 ‘NYvE Q10 IHL
YO NOILYLS 'SONIQIS 3HL
00E SNdWYD SNOLLYHILO YN
1 INYT QT1313AQVOYE 0F LINM
OvVOd WyHSIHD
ONHNLOVINNYN

TIA SONP HIHDH
ONIJNNG QUVA MNVL

avOy 3SOTLXIAL 94 1IN
STUW 3AISLYvD

FHLINID SINMODOY

3SNOH NOSHIANYS
FHLNID ONI NOLSOS 998 1INN
HONDINYIN

38070 NOL4OMD € 1INN
SMYOM TAdYHD

IASNOH AHNEOMS I
NOM'ALT (YN} T.LNIIN O
avOoX MOTNOLYISAM V2Pl
611 %08 Od

avoH NOLSIIHS |

Avox AT19NCHLS

ay NOILYLS

Zi DD LINN

LHNOD YAIZNY

+ 11X ASNOHA Y INNIAY 63
£¢ JAIFHLYYWIOLSACW
ISNOH TVELSIN

Mvd LNIOJQW

ISNOH NOLSCE

SHYOM IHL

av0Y NCAIdYLS Hrey
14019NV1 'ONa LSYS
133418 TIADYY LS

133418 WYHNAYYH

avOy SSaNIOaAME
133418 LSv3A ¢

¥x080d

Qavod NyNgTvaa

v'$ ¥3L 130 S0avIndINYI
QvOH JOOMTIADT 121
JAlNA IAQHD €8

$534aav

Wi (in) 853udX%3 THA
IM ALIIVS 7 HHOM dNL
FOVINYH LHOIT SdRIL
NINIVHL 1SH14 A134YS

Y 340HNE J3AL vAIHSOL
QL1 SIXYLHYiS
ai1sdn

Q3ALIAN SHADIAS
YdWOD ¥IdVd S1934 1S
171 NOISIOFHd AGNHOHL
NYW LHOIZYY IHDIVHLS
QLT NIENY TN B HLINS
W 3IN) $8344X3 HA
BdX3 VOIWO HODMND3AS
4L NOSYHIANYS
WAIND3 301440 02a00M
HIdVd 773SSNY SITINL
dL7 SONINYIE OMAM
NOS 2 STT3M M

QLN MIYIILSYM
LYHOAYT SHILIMMHIANN
NOS % 343N d

NIL) ONIONTSH 19338
S3NddNS W4 L
IHdYHOO0T0H 3Ny v13a
SAHNOSTM VIAIW
NHI3L NOILYDIAILNIAI
AL JYYMINIEG
3d0OuN3a ILYWIIEV
IJOUNA YWt

11 §43LNdWOD DI4IOVd
dNOYD YAdvd HAIWIUd
DIAY3S LHOIFHS JA0HD
MHOMTYIIWH W

NI 3SIMdEILNG SWid
NSIS3Q SANOT HLIHYD
S YILS009 ¥ JUNSSIYd
ONIOVIDVYL AOTdWIY
QL7 {%N) LHOISNI

QL7 LI XYW

a1 vIQ3W SONIT

IWIT L1344 Qvasa3y
14034 OdNOYD) WILNYIW
(DNILIHUYIN) DHYININA
SeINUYH UIN

IWYN

SYOLIQxHD 3AVIL

QLA SWILSAS DSNITIAEYT LNIMJHON




$£69€'9 ZN9 9MS
82°822'S Ad9 SNS
1292 HHY LIH3
00'569'Z) ¥Oe 1234
Wl Xas 13
ZE080'9L dZ0 SLON
1521 FHL 83N
¥e e 201 X
LL'E0S'S 1YZ 0LdMm
91°882'16 X
01801 NnLS ¥FLod
BEE0E'L 371 L9310
167801+ 8y¥ 510D
01581 NNB PLYS
1L 0L0'6Y ) XQE LLOA
SLEFP'Ove dri €23aN
51828 WL ZZAD
ZLe61'0L X
88°LEL'E Has +¥ad
1z89 N6 02N
01°6L9'st 03AF FZON
V6P Mub Live
8LEBE'VL My £AD
S9°008'0E 159 8ZN
7566 HO6 019
52188 g8z 88n
Sy0LE'eL 739 LOA
1£7008'2 XNS £70
18 ) G 6NN
180LL ng. zzad
1Z°E80'E J4Z 9MS
08'88v OHE TEAM
G2 950’ 400 YEON
1o aH} €13
TL95t's XS 13d
et 842 1£9Y
99'v8E Oro <IN
15°199'G NXS 823d
SHPL 8vY8 +31
00°508 Ny 92X0
vLvLT d3i LISN
6y°L18°) H6 L1549
69'82V'95 YML 6131
09'P0P'EE AME THS
00'£e6 Hav 229

INTVA 3000180d

SONN

JONVHd
FHIHSHHOA 1S3M
FONVHA
FHIHSHMY34
JHIHSH318321A1
X38s83

JUIHE3HD
FHIHSHHOA HLHON
ONYTHIFWNNHLIHON
FHIHSHIMHYM
SONVTHIHLIN
HONOHO8U3L3d
NOGQNOT

HHVMIN
13SH3IN0S "Inoyd
AHINIAOD
HILSIHONVI
SONV1

X3s3anaaw

SONVT
SINVHLYON
SONIT

SANYIAIN LS3M
SONIM

FAHIHSHHIA ‘ONIaVIY

SHNYD
HILS30IT
ONVIONI
WYHONILLON
NOAY
FAAUHSHALSIOTT
HY3AM T INAL
SONYIJIN LS3M

£ Jo g ebeg

NOQNOT

NOQNIMS
HOYNENIO3

NOLSOd

NOONO1
WYHONILLON
QVIHSILYD
HYWI0D

HILVYMAL NOLIITTV
¥0 X3A3D SALNYN
AHNGMIN
ATUATYOD
¥AS-NO-NOLIVID
J0AH HLYOMEONITIOH
HONOHOaYYDS
NOLONITWYYD
A9y
d¥00ai00H-AM ZELL
NOLONIRIYIM
IANOLSLIHM

avoy 39aHamog
31v¥1S3 ONIAvHL NOLSHYIN
ATTLIHM

ATTSHOM

Adng

JoAaxn

HIOA

WYHA0
HONOHOIONITIIM
NOL1SOd
140dMO0LS
TIVHNITIM
aqdo4vans

NVIHLOT LSv3

10079

(EZLONG "ON D/v) MYHSIM
AdLMYS

NOLSYWHNHL

NOXO H31532id
aqyodTIm

7018148

d3ILS3IDNTT

ANVTIICONNS
HLYOMWYL

Ve

SNIAHYD YA
TIH THWANIM
avOd 43a7vD 565
133H1S 1S3M

42X08 Od
WISHSTOLLIM 026894
INVT Melvd

ANV A0QIYAWVH 8-G S1INN
LSIM AVM ANITYALNI

a731d1sy3
1SV Muvd NOST1aN
avod NOL1Id

avOH SNYALYd

avou HOIH 00v-+6EL
OVHOLS MHYMIN 82 £ SLINN
AvOH HIaNYWIIANYH
FLV1S3 ON! SHVYLS NIAIS
NOLINH LN
NOLLOGSWYY

avOY GHOJONITIVM
ILVOITAIN

379910

NOQINIZ

324148 A3SdID
AYNEG3HY

IANY1 STIIHIVAN
HONOHOgONITIIE
ANINVHL
HONOHOGH313d

3S0O10 INYNOY

J1V1S3 ANI NOLYIHIIN
Qv0H HIYON L3490 1o

GVYOd A0OMOO3IM SI-EL
ANV NOLONIQanNy
HLINOWNOAY

Hevd SSANISNE NVIQRIIW
NAMOLIONYHD

1V1S3 TVI-MLSNANI NOLONINY

£

FDAOTWII 22

FHINID IYANY

ASNOH LOIIH

SONIQTHNG TVLIDINNAN
JUVNOS YOYNYD |

689L X049 'O'd

FHEINTD QYYD QYIHSILYD
HOV44NO™ 30 3LNOY vl
ISNOH NUNGXivH

¥ 6¥1EQ2E MNIPAIHO 3NY 02
a STVRIALYIW 3AISTFHAY 4138
ASNOH AYMILVYD

AYA AQINNIA

SHEOM MOMIH13

AYOH WYHIHYM

AVM NOSTIN

Hdvd QN3IDAVO

42 NVYLLNYWVIO

1HNOI NOOS 3SNOH NYLLvY
3SNOH O¥N3

10430 MUYMaN

2-G SLINM

3S0OTD NNIND '3 AINM

3 VIYLSNGNI 3d AEBISHOIH
991 X089 '0d

JSAOH SNOILYJINNNWOOD
ANV ALINIEL 02

avod Q13I4sy3aanHy

avoH QHYHIHO

VO 3LVOVIT] JdIFULHYD,
avod THEHMNOYD ‘6 LINN
SHINHNG SYD 7 110

3LVY1ST aNI HIHLYITILIHM
JVLS3 TYIILSNONI ASHIWOVIA
JLVONIS

ISNOH INYNOS

QVOY TIVHYIHLIN 92
ISNOH J1ITYON

avox Q04NId 62

ANZTI NOILVAONNI VIOIW 3HL
QNI QHOATIA ISNOH SYWOHL
AYM OHIHL S

AYM SNIANYELIA

QvOd NY320

SO VAN L

S634aav

NIV L Ui

HHd TIVAYY

H3A ANYLOOS 40 MNvE
INMOD HONOWOE NOLS0Y
3% MSIY SIWHIH HI NI
SO ADHANI NO3
ANITWYIALS

N¥d4 IHLSNANI HOJ
Q311NN 0DIdvd

HOWNY

QL1 XN YWH3IH

QL7 SAVLNY

AS ONIDVHOV SNIJHNL,
047 X34vd01

AL Ivividvy

STV NOSINNIO AH3AY
Q3ILIAM S3ANQ O8S
dO¥N3 STVIINIHD ANOS
AYIS ¥31NdWOD INCINN
GALINM WIHOWVELIN

X3 S730uVYd STIaNddNL
SNOLLNTIOS NIZMm

QL7 XN ILYIIANAS

aLi sanddns ml
TYNOLLYNHILNI LNL

TN SADIAYES 11 d8Y
DTHAYHO-OMdIY MHOA
QLTNOS 8 MYHS H M
NIHLATOd % H3dvd S3S
AHDF HIDNFAS NALYYIN
Q3LWIT A3 HO3L

aL (i) LdnvHSIIM
LINOS 2 1TVANYS H D
WILSAS ONIIEYIN H393M
d) ONIDYHOVL AVH-33L
L7 ONIDVAHIVA ALISHVYA
0D % NO¥3IWVYD 0V ITVM
AL XN MOULSONYOS

017 S3dYL NVLIL

Q3LINT THIS

a1l vix

SYALYIANOD TWIINHOIL
L7 S TYINYIHL MLI
Idvd NOSAWOHL Quvmaid
NNYHD AYINOILYLS IHL

INVYN

SHOLIA3YD) 3avil

O3 LINM SHALSAS ONINT2GVT LNINJHON



1¢ 280'G90'E

00'SPL'62 OHI ZINL
00°er DHS SN
0SvIE'L

12'866°C X9 23d
00°0ML Z86 Z13N
£L°992 396 vi3
00'058'62 Zne +.30
8E'YEY'EE ndt 6xs
09've 932 ¥ZON

ANTVA 3Q0ILSOd

ANIA
SONN
3N INN

3NAL NOdN 3TLSYIMIN
SONVIAIW LSv3

FHHSIHD
FHHSWYHONILLON

1 j0 2 afied

J9aid8Nn.L
NTOONI
NOLJWYHIHON

wrk L

NJIHO MYO S

FLVONAAA 69-19

HONOHOEY3Ldd NNOYOMOHS ANVYIONS 40 LSv3

avod AF1LIHM

183 WIRLSNANI INAL HLHON

NOAONOT FHVNDS IONYHIXT HNOEHYH

NOLONINOQ J11LSv2
MOTSWHM
HAYMIN

MYvd SSIANISNG SNSYO3d
avod NOILY1S
JAEA 13INNYE

R

g

1SVO AMNIONITLYL
avod SHNOW

ISNOH SITYVYHD

ISNOH NOHYHIQIINOD
IS0 AINCLSTVS
HHIMOL FONYHIXT
1HNOD NOLONINOG
JSNOH G13AAAVT

Advd 1ENNYE

$534AaY

-

S1iNyd DX

3937100 NTOINA
IAH3S TINNOSYId 033
HLSNANI TWNHLINIIHOY
CGL7 LNitd NOLNYOHL
FUAFYLINID NYIQIEID

Id00I3ISNOHYILYMIADI UL

Q3LIWIN SOY3UON
ANOJYA0A

JNVN

SHOLITOIN) 3avil

GILINIT SWILSAS DNITIIEVT LNIHdHON



Norprint Labelling Systems Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Joint Administrative Receivers’ Report
Pursuant to Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (in Administrative Receivership)

Contents

Section Page
1 Introduction 1
2 Statutory Information 1
3 History of the Company 1
4 Extract from the Accounts 1
5 Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Administrative Receivers 2
6 Conduct of the Receivership 3
7 Amounts due to Secured Creditors 3
8 Preferential Creditors 4
9 Non Preferential Creditors 4
10 Receipts and Payments 4
11 Statement of Affairs 4
12 Meeting of Creditors 4
Appendices

1 Statutory Information 5
2 Extracts from the Accounts 6
3 Receipts and Payment Accounts 7
4 Summary Statement of Affairs _ 8
5 Notice of Meeting 10
6 Proxy Form 11
7 Directions to Section 48 Meeting 7 12

Ei ErnsT & YOUNG The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a member practice of Ernst & Young Global




Ernst & Young LLP

g’l ERNST& YOUNG No.1 Colmore Square

Birmingham
B4 6HQ

TO ALL CREDITORS 28 March 2006
NOR/IB/DF/VM/SKL/21
So Kim Lau

Direct Line: 0121 535 2730
Direct Fax: 0121 535 2448

Dear Sirs

Norprint Labelling Systems Limited
(In Administrative Receivership){(“the Company”)

I write further to my appointment as Joint Administrative Receiver of the Company and enclose
a copy of my report to creditors in accordance with Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Act requires that a meeting of creditors be held within three months of the appointment of
an Administrative Receiver. Accordingly, I enclose with the report a notice of the meeting, the
purpose of which is to present the report to the company’s creditors and, if thought fit, to
appoint a creditors’ committee. I also enclose a form of proxy to enable you, if you wish, to
nominate a representative to attend on your behalf,

I shouid be obliged if any creditors proposing to attend would inform my office prior to the date
of the meeting by contacting So Kim Lau on 0121 535 2730.

Y ours faithfully
Norprint Labelling Systems Limited

I Best ‘ ENNN&& ,scchu me

Joint Administrative Receiver A8 0110412006
CONPANIES HOUSE

Enc receivers’ report
notice of meeting
form of proxy

The Joint Administrative Receivers act as agents of the Company only and contract without personal liability.

The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales authorises I Best and D K Duggins to act as Insolvency
Practitioners under section 390(2)(a) of the Insolvency Act 1986.

S FRNST & YOUNG The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a member practice of Ernst & Young Global




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Introduction

1.1

I Best and D K Duggins were appointed Joint Administrative Receivers of Norprint
Labelling Systems Limited (“NLS”) on 30 Janvary 2006 under the powers contained in a
fixed and floating charge over the whole of the Company’s assets dated 12 July 1998.
This followed a request to appoint Joint Administrative Receivers from the Directors.

Statutory Information

2.1

Statutory information is set out at Appendix 1

History of the Company

3.1

3.2

33

3.4

NLS produced self-adhesive and other labelling items. Its core products included printed
and unprinted self-adhesive labels, tags and tickets and stationery products. Its main
customers were located in the food and clothing labelling sector, the commercial and
industrial print sector and the stationery industry.

The Company operated from one leasehold site in Boston, Lincolnshire with
approximately 200 employees, the majority of which had at least 20 years of service.

Originally in 1985 NLS was owned by Norcros (Holdings) Limited (“Norcros™).
However, later in that year part of the NLS business was hived off and became
Magnadata Group Limited (“Magnadata®). In May 1998, Norcros aiso sold NLS but it
retained ownership of the two properties used by Magnadata and NLS which were
situated within half a mile of each other.

NLS operated a final salary pension scheme. The Company closed the scheme in June
2005 and suspended contributions prior to our appointment. There is now a substantial
deficit of ¢.£20million on this scheme on a full buy-out basis.

Extracts from the Accounts

4.1

Recent financial information is attached as Appendix 2. The Company operated at
around break-even over the nine month period to 31 December 2005. Losses of
¢.£330,000 were incurred in the previous year.

3 ERNST & YOUNG 1




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Administrative Receivers

5.1

5.2

53

54

5.5

5.6

5.7

During 2005, the management of both NLS and Magnadata explored the prospect of a
merger between the 2 companies. However, the merger transaction became increasingly
difficult due to the substantial deficit on the NLS pension scheme. During this period
discussions took place with the pension trustees, the employees and the Pension
Regulator to find a way forward for the business.

The secured lender had become increasingly concerned regarding the financial position of
NLS during 2005 in light of the losses referred to above. Bank facilities were due for
renewal in February 2006 and NLS was in breach of its existing agreement. The 2005
statutory accounts were unable to be filed due to the ongoing uncertainty regarding
funding and trading. The Directors were particularly concerned regarding the impact of
their failure to file the statutory accounts on supplier credit insurance. They were also
aware that the existing facilities were insufficient to fund ongoing trading,

In January 2006, Magnadata put forward a proposal to buy the assets of the business.
Unfortunately, this proposal did not include the Company’s liabilities and Norprint would
have no alternative other than to enter an insolvency process to effect the sale and
continue the operations of the business. The proposal would have resulted in the secured
lender incurring a shortfall of ¢.£800,000.

NLS provides rapid turnaround services for its customers and the order book usually
represents only one week’s turnover. The larger customers generally have several
suppliers and the costs of switching between suppliers is low. The printing sector is
highly competitive and the current performance of NLS was breakeven.

The Directors of NLS were concerned that the business might only be able to trade for a
short period during an insolvency. Any significant customer losses would immediately
make the whole business unviable and the options to increase prices to the remaining
customers would be very limited. They were also concerned that the TUPE liabilities of
¢.£2.4 million would mean that interested parties would focus on dealing direct with
custorners to transfer their work rather than purchasing the business and assets. Having
reviewed the position we concurred with this view.

Following a period of negotiation, contractual terms were agreed and Joint
Administrative Receivers were appointed to NLS on 30 January 2006 following an
invitation from the Directors. A sale of the business and assets was completed
immediately on our appointment to Willoughby (534) Limited a wholly owned subsidiary
of Magnadata Group Limited. The Company subsequently changed its name to Norprint
Limited.

The sale of the business safeguarded the jobs of the 200 employees and primarily
involved the sale of owned plant and equipment and stock. Part of the sale consideration
was deferred.

El ErnsT & YOUNG 2




Narprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Conduct of the Receivership

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

The appointment to the Company was accepted by I Best at 6.40pm on 30 January 2006
and the Receivers staff attended the site in Boston, Lincolnshire on 31 January 2006.

Under the terms of the sale agreement, Norprint Limited were responsible for settling any
claims for retention of title from the purchaser of the Company’s stock. Claims for
retention of title total ¢.£290,000 to date and these have all been settled.

Whilst the book debts were excluded from the sale agreement, Norprint Limited agreed to
collect the outstanding sales ledger. This was considered to be the most cost effective
way of collecting the debtor receipts for the Bank of Scotland (“the Bank™) as the credit
controller at Norprint Limited has superior knowledge of the accounts and would not
expect to be utilised collecting Norprint Limited’s debts for at least 30 days after the
agreement had been signed. As at 9 March 2006, debtor collections of £1.891m had been
received directly into the Bank of Scotland Cash Flow Finance facility. Currently a
surplus of ¢.£666,000 is expected from book debt collections before interest and charges,
which will be available to the Bank under their floating charge.

Norprint Limited have also committed to repay the liabilities paid for in advance by NLS
for the period after completion. These include rent, salaries and maintenance agreements.
This amount has been agreed at ¢.£118,000 and is being paid in two equal instalments in
March and April 2006. A further £9,000 has been received from Boston Borough
Council in respect of a rates rebate.

Amounts due to Secured Creditors

7.1

7.2

The amount due to the secured creditor at the date of appointment is estimated as follows.

£000
Invoice Finance Loan 1,758
Term Loan 1,502
Total 3.260

This excludes any accrued interest and charges and the outstanding debt due to Bank of
Scotland Asset Finance of ¢.£623,000 for hire purchase agreements that have been
novated to Norprint Limited under the terms of the sale agreement.

We anticipate that the secured creditor will suffer a shortfall of up to £500,000.

= Ernst & YOUNG 3




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Preferential Creditors

8.1 Following the sale of the business, all employees were transferred to Norprint Limited
under the Transfer of Undertakings regulations and consequently there are no preferential
claims for arrears of salaries and holiday pay. This has eliminated a potential liability of
¢.£60,000.

8.2 The only preferential creditor in this case is for the Company’s Money Purchase Pension
Scheme whose January 2006 pension contributions were not paid over prior to our
appointment. These arrears are £1,176.

8.3 It is anticipated that the preferential creditors will be paid in full.

Non Preferential Creditors

9.1 The Directors Statement of Affairs estimates unsecured creditor liabilities at £15,961,911.
It is currently anticipated that will be no dividend available for the unsecured creditors.

Receipts and Payments

10.1 The Joint Administrative Receivers Abstract of Receipts and Payments for the peried
from the date of appointment to 21 March 2006 is attached as Appendix 3.

Statement of Affairs

11.1 A summary of the Directors Statement of Affairs is attached as Appendix 4 together with
our comments thereon.

Meeting of Creditors

12.1 The meeting of creditors will be held at the Holiday Inn, Braunstone Lane East, Leicester,
at 10:30 am on Thursday 13 April 2006 to receive our report on the conduct of the
receivership. Directions to the Holiday Inn are attached as Appendix 7. This report will
be presented at the meeting and no further information will be made available.

I Best and D K Duggins
Joint Administrative Receivers

The Joint Administrative Receivers contract as agents of the Company only and without personal liability.

The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales authorises I Best and D K Duggins to act as Insolvency Practitioners
under section 360(2)(a) of the [nsolvency Act 1986.

ZH ErNST & YOUNG 4




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

Company Name

Former Company Names
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Nature of Business

Registered Office

Former Registered Office

Directors

Company Secretary
Share Capital

Shareholders (as at 4/4/04)

Joint Administrative
Receivers

Date of Appointment
Appointor
Date of Debenture

Date of Creation of Charge

Norprint Labeiling Systems Limited

Broomco (1545) Limited

3556795

1 May 1998

Printing

Ernst & Young LLP

One Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

Horncastle Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 9HZ

S Brown A Evans T Hancock

T Gray M Shooter

T Gray

Issued Ordinary 105,000 (Nominal Value £1 each)
Issued Ordinary A 82,500 (Nominal Value £1 each)
Issued Preference 2.367.500 (Nominal Value £1 each)
TOTAL Shares Issued 2,555,000

TOTAL Nominal Value £2,555,000

Lloyds Development Capital Ltd Preference 2,367,500
Lloyds Development Capital Ltd Ordinary A 82,500
Lloyds Development Capital Ltd Ordinary 40,000
MJ Aiken Ordinary 10,000
A L Caplin Ordinary 7,500
D A Smith Ordinary 10,000
R D Wood Ordinary 37.500
TOTAL SHARES 2,555,000

[an Best and David Kenneth Duggins
One Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

30 January 2006

Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland (“B0OS™)
12 July 1998

12/7/1998

Date of Registration of Charge 25/7/1998

E ERNST& YOUNG




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited {In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix 2

Extracts from the Accounts

The financial information has been extracted from the accounts for the two years ended 31
March 2005, Extracts from the management accounts for 8 months to November 2005 are also

included
Unaudited Draft Audited
8 months 2005 2004
to Nov
2005
£000 £000 £000
Turnover — continuing activities 12,826 20,951 18,826
Operating Profit — continuing activities 285 21 362
Interest receivable and similar income 4
Interest payable and similar changes (241) (331) (338)
Profit / (Loss) on ordinary activities before 44 (330) 28
taxation
Taxation
Profit / (Loss) on ordinary activities after (330) 28
taxation
Dividends including other appropriations in (246)
respect of non-equity shares
(Loss) for the financial year (218)

1 FrnsT & YOUNG 6




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix 3

Receipts and Payment Account

Joint Administrative Receivers’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments as at 21 March 2006

£s
RECEIPTS
Leasehold Property 1
Goodwill 1
Intellectual Property 1
Plant and Machinery 320,000
Stock and WP 79,993
Customer Contracts 1
Marketing and Media Information 1
Sales Information 1
IT Systems 1
Interest Income 1,087
401,087
PAYMENTS
Secured Creditors 350,000
Insurance 79
Public Notices 104
Specific Bond 308
Other (including VAT) i8
350,509
BALANCE IN HAND 50,578
401,087

EH FrNsT & YOUNG 7




Norprint Labeliing Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Summary Statement of Affairs

Book Value Estimated to Realise

£ £
Summary of Assets
Assets specifically pledged 1,402,404 960,308
Assets not specifically pledged 3.268.788 734,051
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,671,192 1,694,359
Summary of Liabilities
Preferential creditors 3,163
Debts secured by a floating charge 1,523,907
Non preferential claims  (including FRS17 pension scheme deficit) 15961911
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 15,794,622
Issued and called up share capital 2,554,500
Estimated deficiency as regards members 18349.122

The Directors authorised Tim Gray to have the affidavit sworn in front of a Commissioner for
QOaths on behalf of the Board of Directors and to file the Statement of Affairs, the affidavit and a
copy of the Board Minutes with the Joint Administrative Receivers.

Sl FRnsT & YOUNG 8




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix 4
Summary Statement of Affairs

Comments by the Joint Administrative Receivers on the Directors Statement of Affairs

1. Costs of realisation have been excluded.

2. The pension scheme deficit on a full buy-out basis is ¢.£20million.

3. Interest and charges have been excluded from the secured creditor indebtedness.
4. We anticipate that the secured creditor will suffer a shortfall of up to £500,000.
[ Best

Joint Administrative Receiver

28 March 2006

Elf ERNST & YOUNG




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix
Notice of Meeting

Insolvency Act 1986
Meeting of Creditors
Norprint Labelling Systems Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)(“‘the Company”)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a meeting
of the creditors of the Company will be held at Holiday Inn, Braunstone Lane East, Leicester,
LE3 2FW at 10:30 am on Thursday 13 April 2006 to receive the report of the Joint

Administrative Receivers and to decide if a committee of creditors should be appointed.

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or to be represented at the
meeting.

Please note the following if you intend to vote at the meeting:

1 A written statement of claim must be lodged with the Administrative Receivers by 12 noon

on the business day before the meeting at One Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ.

2 A proxy form is enclosed and this must be completed and lodged with the Administrative

Receivers before the meeting,

Copies of the report may be obtained from the undersigned at One Colmore Square, Birmingham,
B4 6HQ

UL

I Best

Joint Administrative Receiver

W ERnsT & YOUNG 10




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Proxy Forms

Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion of
this form

Please give full name and
address for
communication.

Please insert name of person
(who must be 18 or over) or
the "Chairman of the
Meeting" (see note below).
If you wish to provide for
altemative proxy-holders in
the circumstances that your
first choice is unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of'the
alternative(s).

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy-holder
is only to vote as directed
Le, if he/she has no
discretion.

This form must

be signed

Only to be completed if
the member has not
signed in person,

Appendix 6

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.3
PROXY (Administrative Receivership)

Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

NAME OF CREDITOR

ADDRESS

NAME OF PROXY HOLDER

1 appoint the above person to be my/the* creditor’s proxy-holder at the meeting
of creditors to be held on 13 April 2006 or at any adjournment of that meeting.
The proxy-holder is to propose or vote as below (and in respect of any resolution
for which no specific instruction is given, may vote or abstain at his/her*
discretion).

VOTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR RESOLUTIONS

For the appointment

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ commitiee.

SIGNATURE

DATE

NAME IN CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with member or relationship to creditor or other authority for
signature

El ERNST 8 YOUNG

11




Norprint Labelling Systems Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

Appendix 7

Directions to Section 48 Meeting

Driving Directions

FROM M1/M69 JUNCTION 21, FOLLOW A5460 TOWARD CITY CENTRE
APPROX 1.5 MILES ALONG DUAL CARRIAGE WAY. AT THE NEXT JUNCTION
TURN RIGHT INTO BRAUNSTONE LANE, HOTEL ON LEFT.

® 2006 MapQuest, inc,

4 ErNST & YOUNG 12




